
        Brass Fittings specifications
sp

ec
if

ic
a
tio

n
s/

co
d

es

1

Imperial Fittings conform to BS2051 Part 1.    Metric Fittings conform to BS2051 Part 2.

Standard Materials: Brass Bar CZ 121 BS2874
Stampings CZ 122 BS2874
Copper Rings C 106 Part 2 BS2874

Safe pressures depend entirely on the tubes being used. As an example, nylon tube will
always burst away from the coupling.

These types of coupling are best suited to half hard copper tubing, but are also suitable for
use on soft or hard copper tubing. They will withstand pressures greater than those in
BS2051 Parts 1 and 2. As a guide, however, experience has shown them safe when used
on liquids as given:

SPECIFICATIONS

WORKING PRESSURES

The following code construction breakdown should help with correct product selection and
specification. These codes cover the majority of compression fittings and some accessories.

TYPICAL PRODUCT CODE CONSTRUCTION

3/16

3000

3mm

200

1/4

3000

4mm

200

5/16

2500

5mm

200

3/8

2000

6mm

200

1/2

1500

8mm

200

5/8

1250

10mm

140

3/4

1000

12mm

100

1”

500

15mm

50

O/D Tube

P.S.I.

O/D Tube

Bar

When used on air or gas, a further factor of safety should be added.

DQ13/24/323
Initial letter denotes
Imperial (D) 
or Metric (M)

Initial number denotes product type
1 = Coupling Nut   2 = Coupling ring   3 = Olive/Ring   4 = Gas Type Ring    5 = Universal Ring   6 = Tube Nut 8 = Tube Insert
9 = Equal Coupling   10 = Unequal Coupling   11 = Male Stud BSP Parallel   12 = Female Stud BSP Parallel   13 = Male Stud
BSP Taper   15 = Male Stud NPT Taper   19 = Equal Elbow   22 = O/D Tube to Female BSP Elbow   23 = O/D Tube to BSP Taper
Stud Elbow   25 = Tube to NPT Stud Elbow 29 = Equal Tee   30 = Reducing Tee   33 = Tube to BSP Taper Tee Stud on Run/Branch
41 = Single Banjo   49 = Equal Cross   54 = End Stop   55 = Blanking Plug   56 = Tube to Stem Elbow   57 = Tube to Stem
Tee   59 = Equal Bulkhead Coupling   66 = Socket BSP Female x BSP Female   70 = Nipple BSPT Male   
74 = Adaptor BSP Female x BSPT Male   77 = Stem Nozzle  78 = Stem Nozzle 15mm   79 = Hose Tail Male BSP Parallel   80
= Hose Tail Male BSPT   82 = Swivel Coupling Female BSP   83 = Bush BSP Taper x BSP Reducing   85 = Bush NPT Taper x
NPT Reducing   88 = Plug BSP or NPT Taper   89 = Bush BSP Parallel Reducing   90 = Various Washers   93 = Cap Nuts   
94 = Lock Nuts   95 = Flanged Plugs 96 = Fulham Nozzle to BSP Parallel/OD Tube   97 = Fulham Nozzle to BSP Taper   
98 = Fulham Nozzle to BSP Fem. 100 = Plug Cock   110 = Hose Repairer   111 = Standpipe Imperial to BSP   
113 = Standpipe Imp/Met to BSPT 115 = Soldered Nipple   116 = Soldered Nipple Nut   120 = Manfold 1/4” BSP Inlets      

Second letter denotes 
compression ring type
Q = Universal   C = Copper   
G = Gas   N = Nylon   
S = ‘S’ Type Universal Sealing 

Second number on compression fittings denotes
tube O/D but varies on accessories. 
Imperial: 8=1/8  12=3/16  16=1/4  20=5/16
24=3/8   32=1/2   48=3/4   64=1”
Metric: 3=3mm  4=4mm  5=5mm  6=6mm
8=8mm  10=10mm  12=12mm  15=15mm

Third number on compression
fittings generally denotes tube
O/D or thread size with codes
as per second number. The
final digit additional to the size
codes are 1&2 = BSP Parallel,
3 = BSP Taper or  5 = NPT.

Bulkhead size codes are:
125=1/8, 250=1/4, 375=3/8
and 500=1/2.     

RCC Irl Ltd. 1. Lee view Place , Monkstown, Co. Cork. Email: sales@rccirl.ie

MALE STUD ELBOW BULKHEAD UNION

COMPRESSION NUT FERRULE

MALE STUD COUPLING

Richard.Cotter
Highlight

Richard.Cotter
Highlight

Richard.Cotter
Highlight

Richard.Cotter
Highlight

Richard.Cotter
Highlight



STEP 1

STEP 2

 STEP 3

    DOUBLE WALL TUBE STRAIGHT FITTING INSTALLATION

DOUBLE-WALLED TUBE

COMPRESSION NUT

FERRULE

BODY




