

Brass Fittings specifications



SPECIFICATIONS

Imperial Fittings conform to BS2051 Part 1. Metric Fittings conform to BS2051 Part 2.

Standard Materials: Brass Bar CZ 121 BS2874
Stampings CZ 122 BS2874

Copper Rings C 106 Part 2 BS2874

WORKING PRESSURES

Safe pressures depend entirely on the tubes being used. As an example, nylon tube will always burst away from the coupling.

These types of coupling are best suited to half hard copper tubing, but are also suitable for use on soft or hard copper tubing. They will withstand pressures greater than those in BS2051 Parts 1 and 2. As a guide, however, experience has shown them safe when used on liquids as given:

O/D Tube	3/16	1/4	5/16	3/8	1/2	5/8	3/4	1″
P.S.I.	3000	3000	2500	2000	1500	1250	1000	500
O/D Tube	3mm	4mm	5mm	6mm	8mm	10mm	12mm	15mm
Bar	200	200	200	200	200	140	100	50

When used on air or gas, a further factor of safety should be added.



MALE STUD COUPLING



MALE STUD ELBOW



BULKHEAD UNION



COMPRESSION NUT



FERRULE





${\it DOUBLE~WALL~TUBE~\underline{STRAIGHT~FITTING}~INSTALLATION}$

